
School 1st Singles 2nd Singles 1st Doubles 2nd Doubles 3rd Doubles Tourney pts Dual pts Total pts Place

1st

2nd

3rd

2 5

14

9

12

4th

25

26

28

7th

5th

6th

34

24

20

63

2

4

7 29

20

19 39

44

3

4 2 135

1

2

6

7

1

4

5

5

7

2

6

Marian Catholic

6

7

5

4

1

2

2023 ESCC Varsity Girls Tennis Tournament

Carmel

St. Viator

JCA

Benet

Marist

Nazareth 6

7

5

4

1 6 17

141



1st Singles
1.

2.

3.

4.

Championship

C2 C1 R1 R2 R3
1 Helena Klooster Fr - Marist

 Bye  Klooster, MA

2

 Ruiz, JCA

3  Serena Bhatia So - Carmel 6-0, 6-0

 Ruiz, JCA 2  Bhatia, CA

4 Kassie Ruiz Jr - JCA 6-1, 6-0

Athena Jaculbe, MC  Helena Klooster, MA

6-1, 6-0 5 Nicole Farry - Viator 6-2, 6-0

 Farry, SV 3  McNamera, NA

6 Elaine McNamera Fr - Naz 6-0, 6-0

 Jaculbe, MC

6-1, 6-1 7  Athena Jaculbe Jr - Marian 6-1, 6-1

 Jaculbe, MC 4  Converse, BA

8 Maredith Converse Jr - Benet 6-1, 6-0

Third Place

Bhatia, CA

Elaine McNamera, NA

6-4, 6-4

McNamera, NA

Varsity

10

9

11

2023 ESCC W TENNIS CONFERENCE TOURNAMENT

5

Helena Klooster  - Marist

Elaine McNamera - Nazareth

Maredith Converse  - Benet

 Serena Bhatia  - Carmel

7

8

 Klooster, MA

 Converse, BA

Consolation

6


